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Silver Export Policy

IfeM. SHRI S.' R. DAM ANI: Will the Minister of COMMERCE, CIVIL SUPPLIES AND COOPERATION be pleased to state:

. (a ) whether Government are at present reviewing their Silver Export
Policy;

(b ) whether it has been found that the export of silver is no more pro fitable; and

(c) if so, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE
AND CIVIL SUPPLIES AND COOPE
RATION (.SHRI ARIF BECJ): (a ) N...
Sir.

(b ) and (c). The export of silver, which is ranalisod through the Stnti*
Trading Corporation of Inrlin. will bo done whenever it is profitable to do so.
There has been relatively low profits of late, for the reasons (i) increase in domestic prices of silver; (ii) in crease in refining charges; and (iii) change in the Rupee-US Dollar ex change rate resulting in lower rupee realisation.

Recovery of Wealth Tax from Shri Sant Lai, Advocate, Sonepat

1911. SHRI OM PRAKASH TYAGI:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Queslmn No. 3739 on 11th August, 1978 regarding payment of Income-tax and Wealth-tax by (late)
Shri Sant Lai, Advocate, Sonepat and payment of Estate Duty by his heirs and state:

(a ) the reasons why wealth-tax was not recovered from Shri Sant Lai, Advocate, Sonepat during his life time particularly when the value of hw efttate had been over rupees four lakhs;

(b ) whether any steps have been taken to assess the wealth-tax (which was payable during, his life tune) now;
and

(c) if so, the amount of tax assessed and the steps taken to recover it from the estate left by the deceased?

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE
(SHRI H. M. PATEL) : (a) In the background of estate duty assessment of (late) Shri Sant Ltd, Advocate, Sonepat, his wealth (after allowing various exemptions) does not appear to be liable to wealth-tax and as suck the question of assessing him to wealth-
lax during his life time did not arise.
In this connection the following may be noted:

<i) The house property valued at Rs. 70,000/- which was exempted
under section 33 ( 1) (n) of the Estate Duty Act, 1953 is also exempt under section 5 ( 1) (iv ) of the Wealth-tax.
Act, 1957;

(ii) Out of the net Principal value of Rs. 3 ,85,978/ - determined in the
estate duty order, the following amounts are to be excluded for wealth-tax purposes: —

l’ .- ■

fa' Pi crash’s j / 31 d hut- csi j., tbr TIl’T awts ceajjr.gon hi* death . . " . fco,P(.<f

(b ) Slipre of lju'-al drsrnul-
ents includedfoi rnirji^ri

(c) H o iw hold ijtxid? . 2,'iGO

(dj Vahir of Gun . . . 31,000

(e ) Value ri fiat CarT . f*,oof*

(ft Value of asm'ml ci lal . ’ in.ccti land*

fg) Share & deposit for which detail? are
available (out of the total of R*. 61.636) 50,75a1*

74>95g< 74,95®

(h) Advance for purchase of plots to New Friends Co operative Hou>e Building
Society . , .... . 90,000

with the above deductions the net wealth comes to Rs. 94.832/ - only, (in
addition tottypse deductions some fur ther deduction on account of certftii®
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deposit* with Banks for which full de tails are not readily available might also have to be allowed).

(b) and (c). Does not arise.

Representation from I-.I.C. Officers regarding: Anomaly in Pay and Other

Service Matters

1912. SHRI VIJAY KUMAR N.
PAT1L: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have re-
iv'ived representation from the L.I.C.
Officers regarding p a y scale and other service mjitters etc.;

(b) if so, details thereof;

(c) what is the reaction of the Gov ernment to the various demands/ob servations made therein; and fd) decision taken in the matter and the likely time by which a final decision in the matter could be ex pected?

THE MINISTER OK FINANCE
(S11R1 II. M. PATEL): (a) Yus. Sir.

(b) to (d). The representation main ly refers to t.he revision of pay scales with effect from 1-4-1973, restoration of the Cut in Adjustment Allowance with effect from 1-11-1974 and removal Of anomalies in their wage structure, vis-a-vis the Class III employees of the Corporation at. common pay ranges. The Government is aware of these anomalies and the matter is un der active consideration and a decision thereon is expected to be taken at an early date.
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Development of Hotel Industry-

1914. SHRI MADHAVRAO SCIN-
D1A: Will the Minister of TOURISM-AND CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether he is aware that a 4-day Convention of the Federation of Hotels and Restaurant Association of India was held recently at Agra;

(b) if so, whether the Conventions has expressed that the hotel industry and Government have shown casual interest in its development; and"

(c) if so, his reaction thereto?'

